

Money Execution Case No 16 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

05/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Postal article in respect of Jdrs Nos. 1 to 4 having an endorsement '**left**' there of returned to this court. Let it be kept in the record.

Original postal receipt and track report shows service of notice upon Jdr. No.5 made with effect. But none appears on call.

The learned counsel appearing for the award /decree holder is present.

In view of the above, the decree holder is directed to take steps regarding service of notice upon the Jdrs still remained not served.

Considering the nature of the case, for the ends of justice the case be fixed on **10/09/2025** for steps and appearance of Jdr No.5.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Behar**