

Money Execution-16/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-000777-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 05, dated 06/01/2026

Today is fixed for report of the Mediator.

Hajira is filed for the DHR.

“Non-starter” report is received and the same is kept with the record.

JDR(s) are absent today and on previous occasion also.

None moves on call on behalf of the JDRs.

Accordingly, the case runs exparte against the JDRs.

Fix **16.02.2026** for steps for recovery of the outstanding amount under the arbitral award by way of attachment or detention of the judgment debtors.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch-Behar